Pseudo Differential, 555 kSPS
12-Bit ADC in an 8-Lead SOT-23
 AD7453
Rev. B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any
infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use.
Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication

(RT-8)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model  Temperature Range  Linearity Error (LSB)1  Package Description  Package Option  Branding
AD7453ART-REEL7  –40°C to +85°C  ±1.5  8-Lead SOT-23  RT-8  C0C
AD7453BRT-R2  –40°C to +85°C  ±1  8-Lead SOT-23  RT-8  C09
AD7453BRT-REEL7  –40°C to +85°C  ±1  8-Lead SOT-23  RT-8  C09
EVAL-AD7453CB2    Evaluation Board
EVAL-CONTROL BRD23    Controller Board
1 Linearity error here refers to integral nonlinearity error.
2 This can be used as a standalone evaluation board or in conjunction with the evaluation board controller for evaluation/demonstration purposes.
3 The evaluation board controller is a complete unit allowing a PC to control and communicate with all Analog Devices evaluation boards ending in the CB designator.
For a complete Evaluation Kit, you will need to order the ADC evaluation board, i.e., EVAL-AD7453CB, the EVAL-CONTROL BRD2, and a 12 V ac transformer. See the
AD7453 application note that accompanies the evaluation kit for more information.
© 2004 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
 C03155–0–2/04(B)